

Ser.

Directorate General of Defence Purchase

Ministry of Defence New Airport Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215 Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd E-mail: info@dgdp.gov.bd

Re-Tender Notice

1. Sealed tenders in foreign currency are invited from bonafide manufacturer/dealers/suppliers (enlisted firms in Directorate

Name of items & Qty	Date of selling From - To	Date of opening	Currency	Tender No.	Cost of I/T
Procurement of spares for NEC brand digital PABX with tandem capability (24E1+300 Co line + 3000 subscriber line) of BAF comm unit. Qtv-02 line items	31/10/2010 to 28/11/2010	29/11/10	Foreign	10750/AP-4	Tk. 750.00

Tender schedule with detailed specifications/conditions will be available on payment in respective value (non-refundable) on any working day between 0800hrs to 1300hrs. The tender will be opened on the specified date at 1200hrs in presence of the bidders (if

Dated: 20 October 2010 ISPR/Misc/349 25/10/2010

Squadron Leader For Director General



মধ্যপাড়া গ্রানাইট মাইনিং কোম্পানী লিমিটেড Maddhapara Granite Mining Company Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla)

"গাছ লাগান, গাছের পরিচর্যা করুন এবং পরিবেশ বাঁচান"- প্রধানমন্ত্রী

মধ্যপাড়া গ্রানাইট মাইনিং কোম্পানী লিমিটেড এ নিম্নবর্ণিত পদসমূহে নিয়োগ ও প্যানেল তৈরির লক্ষ্যে প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশী নাগরিকদের নিকট হইতে দরখাস্ত আহ্বান করা

নং		সংখ্যা	অনূধর্ব	36	
031	উপ-ব্যবস্থাপক (মেডিক্যাল)	07	৩৯ বছর	টা: ১৮৫০০-২৯৭০০/- এবং কোম্পানী অনুমোদিত প্রান্তিক সুবিধাদি	চিকিৎসা ক্ষেত্রে সরকারি/আধা-সরকারি/স্বায়ন্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানে প্রথম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা পদে কমপক্ষে ৫ বৎসরের অভিজ্ঞতাসমেত এমবিবিএস।
०२।	সহকারী ব্যবস্থাপক (মেডিক্যাল)	65	৩০ বছর	টা: ১১০০০-২০৩৭০/- এবং কোম্পানী অনুমোদিত প্রান্তিক সুবিধাদি	এমবিবিএস ডিগ্রি।
०७।	চিকিৎসা সহকারী	62	৩০ বছর	টা: ৬৪০০-১৪২৫৫/- এবং কোম্পানী অনুমোদিত প্রান্তিক সুবিধাদি	চিকিৎসা ক্ষেত্রে ২ বছরের অভিজ্ঞতাসমেত ভিপ্লোমা পাস।

(ক) প্রার্থীকে স্পষ্টাক্ষরে (১) নাম, (২) পিতার নাম, (৩) মাতার নাম, (৪) আবেদনের তারিখ, (৫) বর্তমান ঠিকানা, (৬) স্থায়ী ঠিকানা, (৭) জন্ম তারিখ, (৮) ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১০ তারিখে বয়স, (৯) জাতীয়তা, (১০) ধর্ম, (১১) মুক্তিযোদ্ধা অথবা মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সন্তান, উপজাতীয় ইত্যাদি হইলে তাহার তথ্য, (১২) শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা, (১৩) অভিজ্ঞতা ইত্যাদি উল্লেখ করিয়া দরখাস্ত করিতে হইবে। বয়সের বেলায় কোন এফিডেভিট গ্রহণযোগ্য হইবে না

- (খ) দরখান্তের সহিত অবশ্যই (১) সকল শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতার সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি, (২) স্থানীয় ইউনিয়ন পরিষদ/পৌরসভার চেয়ারম্যান/পৌর কর্পোরেশনের ওয়ার্ড কমিশনারের নিকট হইতে নাগরিকত ও জাতীয়তার সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি, (৩) সম্প্রতি তোলা পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ৪ কপি সত্যায়িত ছবি, (৪) প্রথম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক প্রদন্ত চারিত্রিক মূল সনদপত্র, (৫) অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি (যদি থাকে), (৬) প্রতি আবেদনপত্রে ক্রমিক নং-১ ও ২ পদের জন্য ৩০০/- (তিনশত) টাকা এবং ৩নং পদের জন্য ২০০/- (দুইশত) টাকার পোষ্টাল অর্ডার (অফেরতযোগ্য) সংযুক্ত করিতে হইবে মুক্তিযোদ্ধা অথবা মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সন্তান হিসাবে চাকুরী প্রার্থীকে চাকুরীর আবেদনপত্রের সহিত মুক্তিযোদ্ধা অথবা মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ মুক্তিযোদ্ধার
- পিতা/মাতার মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সনদপত্র, যাহা সরকারি বিধি মোতাবেক প্রতিস্বাক্ষরিত এর সত্যায়িত কপি সংযুক্ত করিতে হইবে। ইহাছাড়া আবেদনকারী মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ মুক্তিযোদ্ধা বা মহিলা মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সন্তান হইলে তাহার স্বপক্ষে ইউনিয়ন পরিষদ চেয়ারম্যান/ওয়ার্ড কমিশনার কর্তৃক প্রদন্ত সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি সংযুক্ত করিতে

দরখান্তের সহিত প্রদত্ত সকল সনদপত্রের ফটোকপি ও ছবি অবশ্যই প্রথম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত হইতে হইবে। অন্যথায় দরখান্ত বিবেচনা করা

- ঘ) ক্রমিক-২ ও ৩ নং পদের ক্ষেত্রে মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সম্ভানদের বয়স ৩২ বৎসর পর্যন্ত শিথিলযোগ্য প্রার্থী উপজাতীয় হইলে তাহার স্বপক্ষে সংশ্লিষ্ট উপজেলা নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তা প্রদত্ত সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি সংযুক্ত করিতে হইবে।
- ছ) নিয়োপের ক্ষেত্রে সরকারি বিধান অনুযায়ী কোটা পদ্ধতি অনুসরণ করা হইবে।
- জ) চাকুরীরত প্রার্থীদের অবশ্যই যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে আবেদন করিতে হইবে। কোন প্রকার অগ্রীম কপি গ্রহণ করা হইবে না। আবেদনপত্র প্রেরণের সময় খামের উপর পদের নাম অবশ্যই উল্লেখ করিতে হইবে। অন্যথায় দরখাস্ত বিবেচনা করা হইবে না।
- ঞ) আংশিক বা অসম্পূর্ণ আবেদন সরাসরি বাতিল বলিয়া বিবেচিত হইবে ।
- আবেদনপত্রের সহিত সংযুক্ত কোনকিছুই ফেরত প্রদান করা হইবে না
- নিয়োগপ্রাপ্ত কর্মকর্তা/কর্মচারীকে খনি এলাকায় অবস্থিত কোম্পানীর প্রধান কার্যালয় (মধ্যপাড়া, দিনাজপুর) এ কর্মরত থাকিতে হইবে
- আবেদনপত্র আগামী ৩০/১১/২০১০ তারিখের মধ্যে কেবলমাত্র কুরিয়ার সার্ভিস/ভাকযোগে ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক, মধ্যপাড়া গ্রানাইট মাইনিং কোম্পানী লিমিটেড মধ্যপাড়া (ভায়া-ফুলবাড়ী), দিনাজপুর বরাবরে পৌছাইতে হইবে।
- লিখিত/মৌখিক পরীক্ষায় অংশগ্রহণের জন্য কোন টিএ/ডিএ প্রদান করা হইবে না
- বাছাই কমিটিসহ নিয়োগ সংক্রান্ত সকল কমিটির সিদ্ধান্তই চূড়ান্ত বলিয়া বিবেচিত হইবে ত) কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন আবেদন বা সকল আবেদন গ্রহণ বা বাতিল বা যে কোন পদ বিলুপ্ত বা পদ-সংখ্যা হ্রাস-বৃদ্ধি বা যে কোন পর্যায়ে আংশিক/সম্পূর্ণ নিয়োগ প্রক্রিয়া
- মহাব্যবস্থাপক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ)

Brief description of related services

Identification of lot

Supply of Inlet Guide Vane (IGV) including

Accessories & Hardware and Pinion Gear

of 71MW GT Unit of Baghabari Power

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Tender document price

Station

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Biddyut/Jana-306(4)/21/10/10

Lot

No.

29

30

31

GD-4555



বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড **Bangladesh Power Development Board**

Office of the Manager Baghabari Power Station BPDB, Baghabari, Sirajganj Phone/Fax: 0751-63858

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

BPS's International Tender Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Re	esources/Power Division.
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Boar	rd.
3	Procuring entity name	Baghabari Power Station.	
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.	
5	Procuring entity district	Sirajganj.	
6	Invitation for	Tender Goods	Single Lot
7	Invitation Ref. No.	BPS/Pur-161/2010, Dated: 20/10/2010),
8	Date	20/10/2010.	
KEY	INFORMATION	to the control of the control	
9	Procurement method	International Open Tendering Method.	
FUN	DING INFORMATION		
10	Budget and source of funds	Cash Foreign Exchange from Revenu	e Fund of BPDB.
11	Development partners (if applicable)	N.A.	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	N.A.	
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	N.A.	
14	Tender package No.	N.A.	
15	Tender package name	Of Inlet Guide Vane (IGV) including Acc Pinion Gear of 71MW GT Unit of Bagh	essories & Hardware and habari Power Station.
16	Tender publication date	20/10/2010.	
17	Tender last selling date	20/12/2010.	
		Date	Time
18	Tender closing date and time	21/12/2010	11.00am
19	Tender opening date and time	21/12/2010	11.30am
20	Name & address of the office(s)	Address	
	-Selling tender document (principal)	Directorate of Purchase, Bangladesh Po WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel	
	-Selling tender document (others)	Manager, Baghabari Power Station, B	PDB, Sirajganj.
	-Receiving tender document	Directorate of Purchase, Bangladesh Po WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel	H. D. H. H. B. H. H. B.
	-Opening tender document	Directorate of Purchase, Bangladesh Po WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel	ower Development Board,
21	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	Pre-tendering meeting will be held at 1 Baghabari Power Station.	1:30am on 27/11/2010at
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER		
22	Eligibility of tenderer	Manufacturer/authorized supplier or co	ontractor.
23	Brief description of goods or works	Supply of Inlet Guide Vane (IGV) in Hardware and Pinion Gear of 71MV Power Station.	cluding Accessories &
		A Company of the Comp	

Not applicable.

BPDB. Dhaka (non-refundable).

Location

Baghabari

Power

Station,

BPDB,

Sirajganj

Manager (SE).

Engr. Md. Adam Ali Sheikh ID No. 01-0382 Manager (SE)

Baghabari Power Station

BPDB, Baghabari, Sirajganj

Tk. 5,000.00 in the form of Bank Draft/Pay-Order from any

schedule bank or from foreign bank duly authenticated by a

schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of Director, Purchase,

Engr. Md. Adam Ali Sheikh, Manager (SE)

Baghabari Power Station, BPDB, Sirajganj.

Baghabari Power Station, BPDB, Sirajganj.

Tel. 0751-63858 (Fax: 0751-63858).

Tender

security

US\$ 10,000.00

equivalent BD

Tk. 7,00,000.00

Completion

time in days

180 days



সিগন্যাল বেস ওয়ার্কশপ

ঢাকা সেনানিবাস, ঢাকা-১২০৬

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

- ১। বাংলাদেশ সেনাবাহিনীর সিগন্যাল বেস ওয়ার্কশপের তত্ত্বাবধানে বিভিন্ন পিএবিএক্স এর ০৫টি DIUN2 Card (ডিআইইউএন২ কার্ড) ক্রয়ের ব্যবসায়ী/প্রস্তুতকারক নিমিত্তে দেশীয় মুদ্রায় প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/প্রস্তুতকারক /সরবরাহকারী/মেরামতকারী সংস্থার নিকট হতে সীলমোহরযুক্ত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে।
- ২। আগামী ০৯ নভেম্বর ২০১০ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে ৪০০.০০ (চারশত) টাকা মাত্র (অফেরতযোগ্য) প্রদানপূর্বক প্রয়োজনীয় বিনির্দেশ/শর্তাবলীসহ দরপত্রের সিডিউল অত্র অফিস হতে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে এবং আগামী ২৪ নভেম্বর ২০১০ তারিখ সকাল ১১০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে অত্র অফিসে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাস্ত্রে দরপত্র ফেলতে হবে এবং ঐদিন ১২০০ ঘটিকার সময় দরপত্রদাতাগণের উপস্থিতিতে দরপত্র বাক্স খোলা হবে।

আইএসপিআর/সেনা/৬০১	কমাভ্যান্ট
25/50/50	সিগন্যাল বেস ওয়ার্কশপ
জিডি-৪৫৪৩	ঢাকা সেনানিবাস

Specific Procurement Notice Re-Invitation for Pre-Qualification

Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project Contract No. PMB/AR/01

Janjira Approach Road and Selected **Bridge End Facilities**

This is a re-invitation of pre-qualification that was first published in local Bangladesh newspapers on 26 July 2010, and follows the general procurement notice for this project that appeared in UN Development Business on-line and in dgMarket on December 09, 2009. Unlike the original invitation for pre-qualification, which was open to bidders from all countries other than Israel, this pre-qualification is limited to bidders from IDB Member Countries as defined in the guidelines.

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has applied for financing from the Islamic Development Bank toward the cost of the Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this financing to payments under the contract for the approach roads, bridges and bridge end facilities on the south bank of the Padma River. The Bangladesh Bridge Authority intends to pre-qualify contractors for Contract No. PMB/AR/01- Janjira Approach Road and Selected Bridge End Facilities.

The Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project comprises a new fixed crossing of the Padma River in Bangladesh. It will consist of a new bridge approximately 6.15km long across the Padma River; approach viaducts; major river training works; approximately 13.6km of approach roads; and bridge end facilities, including toll plazas, service areas and offices. The main bridge is to carry a 4-lane highway, single-track rail and other facilities including gas and telecommunication services. This project will be jointly financed by the Asian Development

Bank (ADB), World Bank, Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) and Islamic Development Bank (IDB). The project will be divided into three or more separate

construction contracts, subject to funding constraints and the wishes of the Government of Bangladesh, and will together comprise:

- the main bridge -- river spans structure;
- the main bridge -- Mawa & Janjira viaducts (road & rail "stubs");
- the approach road bridge structures; the approach road embankments;
- the approach road works to existing grade on the northern approach;
- the approach road works to connect into the existing N8 highway on the southern approach; bridge end facilities on the north (Mawa) side including the
- toll plaza and toll collection facilities for southbound traffic and service area facilities for future operation and maintenance staff; bridge end facilities on the south (Janjira) side including
- the toll plaza and toll collection facilities for northbound traffic and service area facilities for future operation and maintenance staff; and river training works upstream and through the bridge site.
- This pre-qualification is for the construction contract for the southern approach roads to connect the main bridge into the existing N8 highway including the approach road bridge structures; the approach road embankments; the approach road works; the toll plaza, toll office building and toll collection facilities for northbound traffic; a Police Post, an Emergency Response Building and various buildings and civil works for Service Area No. 3.

It is expected that invitations to bid will be made in January 2011. Pre-qualification will be conducted through prequalification procedures specified in the guidelines for procurement of goods and works under Islamic Development Bank Financing -- June 2005 and is open to all bidders from IDB Member Countries as defined in the guidelines.

Interested eligible applicants may obtain further information from an inspect the pre-qualification document at the Bangladesh Bridge Authority (address below) from 10-00 to 16-00, Sunday to Thursday. A complete set of the prequalification documents in English may be purchased by interested applicants on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of BDT 10,000 or USD 150. The method of payment will be cash or cashier's cheque. The prequalification documents may be obtained at the address below or will upon request be sent by courier for an additional fee of USD 50. No liability will be accepted for loss or late

A pre-prequalification conference will be held on Monday 15 November 2010 at 10-30 at the following address:

Bangladesh Bridge Authority Conference Room, 2nd Floor Setu Bhaban New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212

Applications for pre-qualification should be submitted in sealed envelopes, delivered to the address below by Thursday 09 December 2010, and be clearly marked "Application to Pre-qualify for Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project, Janjira Approach Road and Selected Bridge End Facilities, Contract No. PMB/AR/01".

> Md Rafigul Islam Project Director Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project Bangladesh Bridge Authority

New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka 1213, Bangladesh Telephone: +880 (2) 986 3195 Facsimile Number: +880 (2) 9883016

Electronic mail address: engr_rafiqul_rhd@yahoo.com GD-4566



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Military Engineer Services GE (Army) Maint South **Dhaka Cantt**

Invitation for Tenders

1.	Ministry/	division		Ministry of Defence.		
2.	Agency			Military Engineer Services	(Army).	
3.	Procurin	g entity name		GE (Army) Maintenance S	South, Dhaka.	
4.	Procurin	g entity district		Dhaka.		
5.	Invitation	n for		Procurement of works.		
6.	Invitation	n Ref No.		4011/Part-34/52/E-4.		
7.	Date			21 October 2010.		
8.	Procurer	ment method		Open Tendering Method (OTM).	
9.	Budget a	and source of fur	nds	Government of Banglades	sh (Revenue).	
10.	Project/p	rogramme code)	3/1931/0120/7081 (others).		
11.	Project/p	orogramme nam	е	Provision of external was dia GI pipe fitting/fixtures Road Pump House, S Cantt.	from Shaheed Moinu	
12.	Tender p	oublication date		31 October 2010.		
13.		ast selling date a	and time	15 November 2010.		
14.		closing date and		22 November 2010 at 120	00 hrs.	
15.		pening date and		22 November 2010 at 123	30 hrs.	
16.	office(s) Selling to Receivin	and address ender document g tender docume tender docume	ent	GE (Army) Maintenance S GE (Army) Maintenance S GE (Army) Maintenance S	South, Dhaka.	
17.	Eligibility	Eligibility of tenderer		a. MES enlisted contractors b. Contractors enlisted departments may also mentioned above subject clearance from DGFI.	ed in other govt participate in tender	
18.	Brief des	description of works		Provision of external was dia GI pipe fitting/fixtures Road Pump House, S Cantt.	from Shaheed Moinu	
19.	Price of	tender documen	t (Tk.)	300/		
20.	Lot No	Identification of lot	Location	V - 1/2	Completion time	
21		-	Dhaka	10,000/-	30 (thirty) days	
22.	Name of	official inviting t	ender	GE (Army) Maintenance S	South, Dhaka Cantt.	
23.			Major.			
24.	Address	of official inviting	g tender	GE (Army) Maintenance S	South, Dhaka Cantt.	
25.	Contact details of official inviting tender		Tel No: 8754144.	10		
26.	131,511,111,111,011	curing entity rese	erves the ri	ght to accept or reject all te	nders.	
ISPF Date	R/Army/67 e: 25-10-1 4587	14	erves the n	GE (Army)	Maintenance Sout aka Cantonment	

Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Television

Television Bhaban Rampura, Dhaka-1219

Invitation for Tender

Bangladesh Television invites international tender for TV Broadcasting Equipment (supply of

the (eligible tenderer as stated belo	llary equipment on turn-key basis) for Bangladesh Television from item-17 (eligibility of tenderer) through their appointed to conditions stated in the tender decument.	
		& conditions stated in the tender document.	
01	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Information.	
02	Agency	Bangladesh Television.	
03	Procuring entity name	Director General, Bangladesh Television.	
04	Invitation for	TV Broadcasting Equipment (supply, installation, testing commissioning of Non Linear Edit (NLE) suit comprising of m system, hardware, software etc with all ancillary equipment turn-key basis) for Bangladesh Television.	
05	Invitation Ref. No.	International tender No. BTV/ENGG/(O&M)/G-2/10-11	
06	Issued date	24-10-2010	
07	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM), international competitive tender (IC	
08	Budget and source of funds	Annual revenue budget of BTV (GOB).	
09	Tender package no.	Single lot in a single package.	
10	Programme name	TV Broadcasting Equipment (supply, installation, testing commissioning of Non Linear Edit (NLE) suit comprising of m system, hardware, software etc with all ancillary equipment tum-key basis) for Bangladesh Television.	
11	Tender document last selling date	08-12-2010	
12	Tender closing date and time	09-12-2010, 12.00 hrs BST.	
13	Tender opening date and time	09-12-2010, 12.10 hrs BST.	
14	Name & address of the office selling tender document	Office of the Director (Finance), Bangladesh Televis Television Bhaban, Rampura, Dhaka-1219.	
15	Name & address of the office receiving and opening tender document	Conference Room of Dhaka Television Station, Banglad Television, Television Bhaban, Rampura, Dhaka-1219.	
16	Place/date/time of pre- tender meeting	Conference Room of Dhaka Television Station, Banglad Television, Television Bhaban, Rampura, Dhaka-1219 15-11-2010, 11.30 hrs BST.	
17	Eligibility of tenderer	The tenderer shall be a reputed manufacturer/manufacturer	
18	Brief description of goods	TV Broadcasting Equipment (supply, installation, testing commissioning of Non Linear Edit (NLE) suit comprising of m system, hardware, software etc with all ancillary equipment tum-key basis) for Bangladesh Television.	
19	Brief description of related services	TV Broadcasting Equipment (supply, installation, testing commissioning of Non Linear Edit (NLE) suit comprising of m system, hardware, software etc with all ancillary equipment turn-key basis) for Bangladesh Television.	
20	Price of tender document in Tk.	Tk. 2,000.00 (two thousand) only.	
21	Amount of tender security	Amount of tender security is Taka 5.00 lakh (five lakh) or U	

Amount of tender security is Taka 5.00 lakh (five lakh) or US\$ Amount of tender security 7200.00 (US dollar seven thousand two hundred) or Euro

5,000.00 (Euro five thousand) in the form of Pay Order or Bank Draft or Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh or a scheduled foreign bank operating in Bangladesh.

Bangladesh Television, Dhaka TV Station, Dhaka. Location 6 (six) months from the date of confirmation of L/C. Completion time in months Name of official inviting Md. Nazrul Islam. tender Designation Maintenance Engineer. of

inviting tender Address of official inviting Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban, Rampura, 26 Dhaka-1219. tender 27 Contact details of official Tel: 880-2-8354474, Fax: 880-2-8312927, e-mail: btve@bttb.net.bd inviting tender

In the event of unavoidable circumstance, if the selling, Special instruction pre-tender meeting, receiving & opening of the tender cannot be done on the abovementioned dates, the next normal working day will be treated as the valid date of selling, pre-tender meeting, receiving & opening of the tender respectively. Time

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

and place shall remain unchanged.

Maintenance Engineer On behalf of Director General

Md. Nazrul Islam

GD-4578